

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee**

NOTICE TO PROCEED

UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. Calamba, Laguna

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply, Delivery & Installation of CCTVs for Blind Spots Area of Muntinlupa City", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Name of the Bidder or Representative DENTIFL KUTON E-OTH

Authorized signature _

CGM-OP-BAC-08F010



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the 20 day of 000 ber 20 20 between CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. with address at Calamba Laguna (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply, Delivery & Installation of CCTVs for Blind Spots Area of Muntinlupa City** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **Fifteen Million Fifty One Thousand Twenty Six Pesos (P15,051,026.00)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security:
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Fifteen Million Fifty One Thousand Twenty Six Pesos (P15,051,026.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. agrees to the Supply, Delivery & Installation of CCTVs for Blind Spots Area of Muntinlupa City in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZO City Mayor	N DEXIPIL TOU E OTAL Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.
MENE mainon	Signed in the presence of: Macagas
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public fo personally appeared:	r and in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2024,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
NAME	JOVERNITER I ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. I

NOTARY PUBLIC.

ATTY. CIRLLO B. BAYONETA, JR. Notary Public

Comm. Valid Until Dec. 31, 2024 P.T.R. No. 8376006; Jan. 2, 2024 I.B.P. No. 02950; Lifetime Member Notarial Comm. No. 09-2023-C Roll of Attorney's No. 38375 MCLE Compliance Certificate No. VII-0007261; Valid until 4/14/2025 Rm. 306, Dunheda Bldg., Crossing, Calamba City, Laguna; (049) 545-0813



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE DRIVER'S LIGENSE





Address
B3 L8 ASIA 1 CANLUBANG CALAMBA LAGUNA

Expiration Date D04-15-002304 2032/11/02

Dt. Codes A.A. (.S. 8.1,B2

Eyes Color
BLACK
Conditions
NONE
ATTY, /TEOFILO E. GUADIZ III, CESO V
Assistant Secretary

Signature of Licenses

-	IDLINIZ IN	ITECDAT	ED SOLUTIONS, I	NC.	DO No:	32699	}	
Supplier :	JPLINK IN	TEGRAT	ED SOLUTIONS, I			32699 November 04, 2024		
Address :	ergy. Bucal,	Calamba	City Laguna		Date :		ding	
					Mode of Procur	ement :		
Gentlemer	n: Please furn	nish and/or d	eliver to this office the	following articles subject	to the terms and c	conditions contain	ned herein:	
PAGE!		2			Delivery Term:			
Date	of delivery					Unit Cost	Amount	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			5,070,000.00	
1	130	UNITS	4-MP 1/1.8" CMOS - DA - Image sensor, low illumin - Outputs max 4 MO (2688 - Built-in warm light and the - ROI, SVC, SMART H. 26 applicable to various bandv - Rotation mode, WDR, 3D various monitoring scenes With deep learning algori smart object detection, and - Alarm: 2 in, 1 out; audio: built-in dual Mic speaker 12 VDC/PoE power supp PI67 protection. IK10 - SMD 3.0 4MO 42X NETWORK PAI TP-LINK / OEM	e max. illumination distance is 7 4+/H.265+, Al H.264/H.265, fle vidth and storage environments. NR, HLC, BLC, digital waterma ithm, it supports: video metadata d people counting, etc. 1 in 1 out; supports max. 512 G	0 m. exible coding, arking, applicable to a, IVS face detection, s Micro SD card,	39,000.00 197,266.00	789,064.00	
3	1	UNIT	- 42x optical zoom Starlight technology - Max. 25/30 fps@2560 x - IR distance up to 300 m - Auto-tracking Perimeter protection - Face detection IP68 protection (IK10) - Sound and light alarm 180° Panoramic Splicir 24-BAY EMBEDED VIDE - 64-BIT High-performan - Max 512-ch IP camera	ng E O STORAGE- DAHUA/ HIKVI ce multi-core processor		761,345.00	761,345.0	
	1		XXXXXX PAG	E 1 XXXXXX				
Total A	Amounts in V	Vords:						
for eve	ery day of de	elay shall be りという。 NTEGRATE Signature		hin the time specified abo	Very Truly yo Mayor ROZ	urs, Land RUFINO Authorized Offic	B. BIAZON	
Secti	nse of Negoti on 369 (a) of complished)	ated Purcha RA7160 th	se pursuant to is portion must	Requesting Office/Dep	Ar	nilable :		
Purch	nase per Sang	gguniang Res	u Negotiated s. No.:		K.C	J. NO		
Certi	fied Correct:	Secretary	of the Sanggunian	Authorized Officia	1	Chief Account	t	

SV.		IDLIBUZ IB	ITECDAT	ED SOLUTIO	NS INC.	P.O. No. :	32699)
Supplie	ddress: Brgy. Bucal, Calamba City Laguna			Date:	November 04	, 2024		
Addres	s : B	rgy. Bucal	, Calamba	City Laguna			blut	31116
						Mode of Pro	ocurement :	
G	entlen	nen : Please be	furnish this c	office the following	; articles subject to the terms and	condition contain here	ein:	
P	lace c	of delivery :				Delivery Term : _		
1	Date o	of delivery :				Payment Term :		
Item N	lo.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
	5	41	UNITS	- Supports video sti - Supports N+M clu - Supports Automa - SAS Cascade for - Modular and draw - 1+1 redundant 80 10-PORT MANAGI Port- DAHUA/ HIK - All-gigabit port de - Supports IEEE80 - 250 m long-distal - PoE Watchdog Supports STP, R - IEEE802.1Q-bas - Manual link aggr - Desktop mount a 48-PORT GIGABI SLOT- DAHUA/ H - 48x Gigabit RJ44 - 216 Gbps switch - Physical Stackin - L3 features: RIP - Security Strateg - Highly Available	1/5/6/10/50/60, JBOD, Hot spare ream / Picture direct storage mode and uster tic Network Replenishment (ANR) expanded storage space wer-like design DPLUS platinum power supply ED INDUSTRIAL GIGABIT NETWORK VISION/ TP-LINK/ OEM esign. 22.3af, IEEE802.3at, Hi-PoE and IEEE nce PoE transmission (10 Mbps). 25.TP, and ERPS. 26.Sed VLAN configuration. 27.STP, and STPS. 28.STP, and ERPS. 28.STP, and IEEE	K SWITCH W/ 6 PoE 802.3bt (red port) standar CH W/ 6-SFP+ 10G ce :P Server/Relay 302.1X , VRRP, and ERPS	30,668.00 ds 94,581.00	1,257,388.00 94,581.00
=	6	2	PAIRS		nagement via web, CLI, SNMP, and RNDDULE, DUPLEX LC over MMF- DAH		2,744.00	5,488.00
	7	1	UNIT	TP-LINK/ OEM	PORT PCI-E NIC NETWORK CARD-		26,000.00	26,000.00
	8	2	UNITS	TP-LINK/ OEM 4-PORT GIGABIT TP-LINK/ OEM	T PCI-E NIC NETWORK CARD- DAHL	JA/ HIKVISION/	6,755.00	13,510.00
				хххх	xxx PAGE 2 xxxxxx			
	Total	Amounts in	words:					-
		every day of UPLINK II	delay shall be NTEGRATED		TAS	Very NTalyon ROZZ		
				NOV. P 30				
Sec be	ction 3	69 (a) of RA7 aplished.)	Purchase pursu	uant to n must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Amount	1	
Ce	rtified	Correct :				_	2012 W.1 ×	
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account								

unnlier ·	JPLINK IN	NTEGRAT	ED SOLUTION	ONS, INC.	P.O. No	3269		
15.00 E		TITEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC. P.O. No. : 32093 November 04,		1, 2024				
ddress : E		, Calailiba	City Euguria			Mode of Procurement :		
				H				
Gentler	men : Please be	furnish this	office the followin	g articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain her	ein:		
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :			
					Payment Term :			
	T			Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
tem No.	Quantity 24	Unit PCS	12TB SURVEILLA	NCE GRADE HARD DISK- WESTER	N DIGITAL/	29,663.00	711,912.0	
10	38	SETS	SEAGATE/ OEM 9U WEATHERPRO	OOF OUTDOOR DATA- WESTERN D		16,886.00	641,668.0	
	400	D00	SEAGATE/ OEM	ICCTOR DI INVIOEM		39.00	15,600.0	
11	400	PCS		IECTOR- DLINK/OEM DOR ETHERNET CABLE- PREMIUM	LINE/ OFM	31,288.00	625,760.0	
12	20	ROLLS			LINEFOLM	6,500.00	247,000.0	
13	38	UNITS		JPS-APC / KEBOS / OEM	NKI OEM	3,131.00	432,078.0	
14	138	SETS		A BASE- DAHUA/ HIKVISION/ TP-LII		4,500.00	18,000.0	
15	4	SETS		ACKET- DAHUA/ HIKVISION/ TP-LI		2,087.00	386,095.	
16	185	UNITS	 Installation of ne Installation of ne 	twork devices		2,007.00	300,093.	
			- Configuration of	network connectivity (IP Address, gat- video storage and recording				
			- Adding of camer	a to the existing network and manage	ment server			
			FIBER COMPONE	ENT AND DEVICES				
17	41	UNITS	TP-LINK/ OEM			17,024.00	697,984.	
18	40	PCS	FIBER OPTICAL PATCH CABLE SINGLE MODE UPC SC to UPC SC		534.00	21,360.		
19	10	PCS	FIBER OPTIC PA	SIMPLEX (1Meter)- PREMIUMLINE / OEM FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE OM4 MUTIMODE UPC LC To upc Ic (10 Meter)- PREMIUMLINE / OEM		2,639.00	26,390.	
20	40	PCS	CAT6 ETHERNET PATCH CABLE (1Meter)- PREMIUMLINE / OEM		435.00	17,400.		
21	40	PCS		FBT FIBER SPLITTER 1:2 80/20- PREMIUMLINE / OEM		591.00	23,640.	
22	38	PCS		E FIBER SPLITTER 1:4- PREMIUML		591.00	22,458.	
23	20	PCS	AND SHOOL OF THE PARTY OF THE P	ONTAL SPLICE BOX- PREMIUMLIN		7,885.00	157,700	
	E1941	N. 522-250				A American American	0.51	
24	9	PCS		ONTAL SPLICE BOX- PREMIUMLIN		8,805.00	79,245	
25	3	ROLLS		ED FIBER OPTIC CABLE (2000 met	ers)-	94,581.00	283,743	
	400	500	PREMIUMLINE /			00.00	0.000	
26	100	PCS	RETRACTOR CL			60.00	6,000	
27	500	PCS		AMP / F-CLMAP- OEM		69.00	34,500	
28	3	SETS	FIBER TERMINA			3,166.00	9,498	
			- 99% Isopropyl A				1	
	<u> </u>		XXXX	XXX PAGE 3 XXXXXX			-	
Total	Amounts in v	1						
				ry within the the specified above	, a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one per	cent	
for	every day of			16	Vern Truly vones	NO PUEINO	DIA 301	
			SOLUTIONS, IN		Ver Mayor ROZZA	INO KUFINO E	o. DIAZUN	
Co	nforme:	DEKUM	" JELTON E.					
		Signat	ure over printed n Dov 13 2 Date		Aut	horized Official		
(In 2000 o	of Negotiated F	Purchase nura		Requesting Office/Dept.	Funde Available	:		
	112531	170		Trequesting Office, Dept.				
	69 (a) of RA71	160 this portio	n must		Amount	•		
be accom	plished.)							
Annrova	d to be purchas	se thru Negoti	ated		R O No	ŭ		
Approved					10.0.140.	-		
	ner Sanggunia	ang Res. No. :		1				
Purchase	per oanggame				1			
	Correct :		e Sanggunian	Authorized Official	_	Chief Account		

		ITECDA:	TED SOLUTIO	NS INC	P.O. No. :	3269	9	
Supplier : UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC. Address : Brgy. Bucal, Calamba City Laguna					Date:	Date: November 04, 2024		
Address:	Brgy. Bucal	, Calamba	City Laguna		Bid	ding		
					Mode of Pr	ocurement :		
Gentle	emen : Please be	furnish this	office the following	garticles subject to the terms and	d condition contain her	ein:		
	C 1 1				Delivery Term :		=	
					Payment Term :			
Date	of delivery :				T Lymon	Unit Cost	Amount	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
29	1	LOT	ROUGINS MATER DIN rails 5 pcs Metal screw 1inch 2 Bolt and Nut 4mm 5 50m Liquid Tite 3/4 50m Liquid Tite 1/2 Entrance Cup 3/4 1 Entrance Cup 1/2 1 Liquid Tite Adaptor Liquid Tite Adaptor Royal Core 16/2 5 MCB Breaker 16 cl G.I. Pipe 1 1/2 sch Angle Bar 1 1/2 x 2 Plate sheet 3mm 2 Chockstone 10pcs Welding Rod 5 pcs Cut Off Disc 3 pcs Grinding Disc 5 pc Cutting Disc 13 pcs Lacquer Thinner 2 Epoxy Primer 6 lit QDE Silver 3 liter Paint Brush #2 10 Steel Pole 20ft 1 p	en able Slitter (8-12mm) IALS- OEM 150 pcs 552 pcs 3 pcs 13 pcs 153 pcs 153 pcs 153 pcs 153 pcs 153 pcs 164 pcs 165 p		39,478.00	39,478.00	
Tota	1 Amounts in	words:						
fo	In case or r every day of UPLINK II	of failure to delay shall by tegrate of the lay shall by the lay the l	4	E- OM	Very Mïäl/öYPRÖZZ			
			Date					
	of Negotiated	8		Requesting Office/Dept.	1	e:		
	369 (a) of RA7 mplished.)	160 this port	ion must		Amoun	t:		
	ed to be purcha	ise thru Nego	otiated		R.O. No). ;		
		5,750	. :				<u> </u>	
	d Correct:		The state of the s					
Certifie		Secretary of t	he Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Accoun	t	

Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Payment Term:	
Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Description Unit Stainless Buckle 1/2 500 pcs Stainless Strap 1/2 10 rolls Tensioner Tools 2 pcs 3 Gang Universal Outlet with Gorundings (Omni Brand for extension) 48 pcs Full Threaded rod 3/8 10 pcs Angle Bar 1x1 13 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 5mm 13 pcs Hole Saw Metal 1/2 2 pcs	
Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Tem No. Quantity Unit Description Description Uni Stainless Buckle 1/2 500 pcs Stainless Strap 1/2 10 rolls Tensioner Tools 2 pcs 3Gang Universal Outlet with Gorundings (Omni Brand for extension) 48 pcs Full Threaded rod 3/8 10 pcs Angle Bar 1x1 13 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 5mm 13 pcs Hole Saw Metal 1/2 2 pcs	
Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Description Unit Description Unit Stainless Buckle 1/2 500 pcs Stainless Strap 1/2 10 rolls Tensioner Tools 2 pcs 3Gang Universal Outlet with Gorundings (Omni Brand for extension) 48 pcs Full Threaded rod 3/8 10 pcs Angle Bar 1x1 13 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 5mm 13 pcs Hole Saw Metal 1/2 2 pcs	
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Uni Stainless Buckle 1/2 500 pcs Stainless Strap 1/2 10 rolls Tensioner Tools 2 pcs 3Gang Universal Outlet with Gorundings (Omni Brand for extension) 48 pcs Full Threaded rod 3/8 10 pcs Angle Bar 1x1 13 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 5mm 13 pcs Hole Saw Metal 1/2 2 pcs	
Stainless Buckle 1/2 500 pcs Stainless Strap 1/2 10 rolls Tensioner Tools 2 pcs 3Gang Universal Outlet with Gorundings (Omni Brand for extension) 48 pcs Full Threaded rod 3/8 10 pcs Angle Bar 1x1 13 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 5mm 13 pcs Hole Saw Metal 1/2 2 pcs	it Cost Amount
Stainless Strap 1/2 10 rolls Tensioner Tools 2 pcs 3Gang Universal Outlet with Gorundings (Omni Brand for extension) 48 pcs Full Threaded rod 3/8 10 pcs Angle Bar 1x1 13 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 12mm 3 pcs Stainless Drill Bit 5mm 13 pcs Hole Saw Metal 1/2 2 pcs	
Hole Saw Metal 3/4 2 pcs	2,536,141.00
Total A mounts in words:	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) for every day of delay shall be imposed. UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC. Conforme: Very Via Vor ROZZANO	
Signature over printed name Authorize Date Authorize	d Official
85 1997 625 1/65 AC 25 Hardwidth	
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:	
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated R.O. No. : Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No. :	
Certified Correct :	nief Account

Supplier :	I IDI INK II	NTFGRA	TED SOLUTIONS, INC.	P.O. No. :	326	99
	ss: Brgy. Bucal, Calamba City Laguna				November 04, 2024	
Address .		,	, ,		Bi rocurement :	dding
Gentle	emen : Please b	e furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and			
Place	of delivery:			Delivery Term :		
				Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
			Trainings: - Conduct free training for minimum of Four (4) IT Per Management, Basic Maintenance and Operational resolution - Minimum if Five (5) Days WARRANTY TERMS - Two (2) years limited warranty on parts: sending card, Hub card, Cables and extensions, Power-Two (2) year warranty on service: Quarterly system health check and preventive maintenance Repair, troubleshooting and replacement of parts (particularly Period: 150 working days **Example 6 **Exampl	ver supply enance arts excluded)		======================================
Total	Amounts in w					-
	every day of c	telay shall be	SOLUTIONS, INC.	^{ег} млауы	VA A	
H.	f Negotiated P		ant to Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available		
Section 36 be accom	59 (a) of RA71 plished.)	60 this portion	n must	Amount	-	
	to be purchase	e thru Negoti	ated	R.O. No.		-
Purchase	per Sanggunia		<u> </u>			*
Certified					1250 W 2	
	Se	ecretary of the	Sanggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account	